IAPMO OCEANIA

7-11 Fullard Road, Narre Warren, Victoria 3805, Australia /info@iapmooceania.org

GasMark

I
www.jas-anz.org/register

IAPMO oceania is a product certification body which inspects and arranges for the independent laboratory testing of samples taken from the manufacturer’s stock or from the market or a combination of both, to
verify compliance of the requirements of applicable Standards and Specifications. This activity is coupled with periodic surveillance of the certified product taken from the market place or the manufacturer’s
factory. This certification is subject to the conditions set forth in the characteristics below and is not to be construed as any recommendation, assurance or guarantee by IAPMO oceania of the product acceptance

GASMARK CERTIFICATE

IAPMO Oceania hereby grants to:

Escea Ltd

17 Canforth Street, Green Island, Dunedin, Otago 9018 New Zealand

by Authorities Having Jurisdiction.

Email: australia@escea.com.au

the right to use the GasMark in accordance with IAPMO oceania Pty Ltd ‘Mark Rules’ on the product as described in the attached GasMark Schedule. The Certificate is granted subject to IAPMO oceania Pty Ltd ‘Governance Rules’.

Evaluated to:

AS/NZS 5263.1.3:2021 Amdt 1
Gas space heating appliances

AS/NZS 5263.0:2023
Miscellaneous

Manufacturer:

Refer to Certificate Holder

Certificate No.: GMK10435 First Certified: 09 Dec 2016
Certification Date: 12 Aug 2025 Expiry Date: 08 Dec 2026

vy

David Viola
Chief Executive Officer of the IAPMO Group

This GasMark certification is for the period indicated herein and is void after the date shown above. Any change in material, manufacturing process, marking or design without having first obtained the approval of IAPMO R&T
Oceania, or any evidence of non-compliance with applicable Standards, Specifications or of inferior workmanship, may be deemed sufficient cause for revocation of this certification. Reproduction of or reference to this certificate for
advertising purposes may be made only by specific written permission of IAPMO oceania. Any alteration of this certificate could be grounds for revocation of this certification.



@ GASMARK SCHEDULE

17 Canforth Street, Green Island, Dunedin, Otago 9018 New Zealand
Manufacturer

Refer to Certificate Holder

Certificate No. GMK10435

Brand Name

Model ID

Certification Date: 12 Aug 2025

Certificate Holder

Escea Ltd

A.B.N.:

Standards

AS/NZS 5263.1.3:2021 Amdt 1
Gas space heating appliances

AS/NZS 5263.0:2023

Miscellaneous

Expiry Date: 08 Dec 2026

First Certified: 09 Dec 2016

Features

Escea

Escea

Escea

Escea

Escea

Escea

Escea

Escea

Escea

Escea

DF700

DF700

DF700

DFS730

DFS730

DFS730

DF960

DF960

DF960

DF990

Gas Type

NG

Propane

ULPG

NG

Propane

ULPG

NG

Propane

ULPG

NG

Product Description

Room sealed flame
effect heater

Room sealed flame
effect heater

Room sealed flame
effect heater

Room sealed flame
effect heater

Room sealed flame
effect heater

Room sealed flame
effect heater

Room sealed flame
effect heater

Room sealed flame
effect heater

Room sealed flame
effect heater

Room sealed flame
effect heater

Input

25MJ/h

25MJ/h

24MJ/h

25MJ/h

25MJ/h

24MJ/h

31MJ/h

31MJ/h

28MJ/h

35MJ/h

Remote power flue up to 40m,
optional side exhaust port for
horizontal power flue

Remote power flue up to 40m,
optional side exhaust port for
horizontal power flue

Remote power flue up to 40m,
optional side exhaust port for
horizontal power flue

Remote power flue up to 40m,
optional side exhaust port for
horizontal power flue

Remote power flue up to 40m,
optional side exhaust port for
horizontal power flue

Remote power flue up to 40m,
optional side exhaust port for
horizontal power flue

Remote power flue up to 40m,
optional side exhaust port for
horizontal power flue

Remote power flue up to 40m,
optional side exhaust port for
horizontal power flue

Remote power flue up to 40m,
optional side exhaust port for
horizontal power flue

Remote power flue up to 40m,
optional side exhaust port for
horizontal power flue

Star Rating

4.4

4.5

4.1

44

4.5

4.1

4.8

Star Shading

132

133

123

132

133

123

121

150

145

153

Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: logs &
embers, small coals/riverstone, large
coals/riverstones

Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: logs &
embers, small coals/riverstone, large
coals/riverstones

Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: logs &
embers, small coals/riverstone, large
coals/riverstones

Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: logs &
embers, small coals/riverstone, large
coals/riverstones

Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: logs &
embers, small coals/riverstone, large
coals/riverstones

Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: logs &
embers, small coals/riverstone, large
coals/riverstones

Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: logs &
embers, small coals/riverstone, large
coals/riverstones

Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: logs &
embers, small coals/riverstone, large
coals/riverstones

Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: logs &
embers, small coals/riverstone, large
coals/riverstones

Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: logs &
embers, small coals/riverstone, large
coals/riverstones
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Brand Name

Model ID

Gas Type

Product Description

Star Rating

Star Shading

Features

Room sealed flame

Remote power flue up to 40m,

Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: logs &

Escea DF990 Propane 30MJ/h optional side exhaust port for 5.1 153 embers, small coals/riverstone, large
effect heater ’ ]
horizontal power flue coals/riverstones
Room sealed flame Remote power flue up to 40m, Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: logs &
Escea DF990 ULPG 30MJ/h optional side exhaust port for 5.1 153 embers, small coals/riverstone, large
effect heater . -
horizontal power flue coals/riverstones
R eesles Teme Remote power flue up to 40m, Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: traditional
Escea DF700 MKII NG 23MJ/h optional side exhaust port for 4.4 132 logs & embers, splitwood elm logs & embers,
effect heater : .
horizontal power flue volcanic rocks
RooMIcealcamame Remote power flue up to 40m, Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: traditional
Escea DF700 MKII Propane 23MJ/h optional side exhaust port for 4.5 133 logs & embers, splitwood elm logs & embers,
effect heater . h
horizontal power flue volcanic rocks
Fesi ceald) (Ems Remote power flue up to 40m, Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: traditional
Escea DF700 MKII ULPG 23MJ/h optional side exhaust port for 4.1 123 logs & embers, splitwood elm logs & embers,
effect heater . h
horizontal power flue volcanic rocks
Room sealed flame Remote power flue up to 40m, Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: traditional
Escea DFS730 MKII NG 23MJ/h optional side exhaust port for 4.4 132 logs & embers, splitwood elm logs & embers,
effect heater ; h
horizontal power flue volcanic rocks
R eeeld feme Remote power flue up to 40m, Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: traditional
Escea DFS730 MKII Propane 23MJ/h optional side exhaust port for 4.5 133 logs & embers, splitwood elm logs & embers,
effect heater . .
horizontal power flue volcanic rocks
Roomsoacaame Remote power flue up to 40m, Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: traditional
Escea DFS730 MKII ULPG 23MJ/h optional side exhaust port for 41 123 logs & embers, splitwood elm logs & embers,
effect heater . h
horizontal power flue volcanic rocks
Fesi seeld) (Ems Remote power flue up to 40m, Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: traditional
Escea DF960 MKII NG 29MJ/h optional side exhaust port for 4 120 logs & embers, splitwood elm logs & embers,
effect heater . h
horizontal power flue volcanic rocks
Room sealed flame Remote power flue up to 40m, Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: traditional
Escea DF960 MKII Propane 31MJ/h optional side exhaust port for 4 120 logs & embers, splitwood elm logs & embers,
effect heater ) h
horizontal power flue volcanic rocks
Feenn eeel=d feme Remote power flue up to 40m, Glass primary guard, fuelbed media: traditional
Escea DF960 MKII ULPG 31MJ/h optional side exhaust port for 4 120 logs & embers, splitwood elm logs & embers,
effect heater . .
horizontal power flue volcanic rocks
END RECORD END RECORD
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David Viola
Chief Executive Officer of the IAPMO Group
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